

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP (C) No. 109 of 2025

AK Phonindra Singh

Petitioner

Vs.

State of Manipur; & Anr.

Respondents

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

11.02.2025

Heard Mr. Sh. Athoi Singh, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner.

Issue notice, returnable within 4 weeks.

Mrs. L. Monomala, learned GA entered appearance and accepts notice on behalf of all the respondents, hence, no formal notice is called for.

List this case again on 24.03.2025.

JUDGE

Sapana