

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P. (C) No. 109 of 2025

AK Phonindra Singh

... Petitioner

- Versus -

State of Manipur and Anr.

... Respondents

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

11.08.2025

Present Mr. Th. Sukumar, learned GA for the respondents.

None appears on behalf of the petitioner.

It is submitted that this matter cannot be referred to the mediation.

List this case before the Court on 12.09.2025.

JUDGE

Thoiba